Contact Information

Region/Program Name Address/Phone Email States
Office
Region | Josephine Hauer, JFK Federal Building josephine.hauer@ Connecticut,
Healthy Marriage Room 20 Boston, MA acf.hhs.gov Maine,
Specialist 02203 Massachusetts,
(617) 565-1123 New
Marilyn Lasky, Fax (617)565-2493 Hampshire,
Healthy Marriage Rhode Island
Team Vermont
(617)565-1151 marilyn.lasky@
acf.hhs.gov
Region II Maysee Yang 26 Federal Plaza maysee.yangjacobs@ New Jersey
Jacobs, Healthy Room 4114 acf.hhs.gov New York
Marriage Specialist | New York, NY 10278 Puerto Rico
(212)264-2890 ext. Virgin Islands
192
Fax (212) 264-4881
Barbara Andrews,
Healthy Marriage
Team Liaison (212)264-2890 ext. barbara.andews@
101 acf.hhs.gov
Region 11l David Lett, 150 S. Independence | david.lett@acf.hhs.gov Delaware
Regional Mall West- Suite 864 District of
Administrator Public Ledger Building Columbia
Philadelphia, PA Maryland
19106-3499 Pennsylvania
(215)861-4000 Virginia
ext.215 West Virginia
Fax (215) 861-4010
Region IV Bridget Minor, Atlanta Federal Center bridget.minor@ Alabama
Healthy Marriage 61- Forsyth Street SE acf.hhs.gov Florida
Specialist Suite 4M60 Georgia
Atlanta, GA 30303 Kentucky
(404) 562-2903 Mississippi
Fax (404) 562-2981 North Carolina
South Carolina
Tennessee
Region V Dianna Durham- 233 North Michigan dianna.durham- lllinois
McLoud, Family Avenue-Suite 400 mcloud@ Indiana
Life and Healthy Chicago, IL 60601 acf.hhs.gov Michigan
Marriage Specialist (312) 886-5337 Minnesota
Ohio
Wisconsin
Region VI Larry McDowell, 1301 Young Street larry.mcdowell@ Arkansas
Healthy Marriage Suite 945 acf.hhs.gov Louisiana
Specialist Dallas, TX 75202 New Mexico
(214)767 7327 Oklahoma
Fax (214) 767-8890 Texas
Region VII Pat Brown, Acting 601-East 12" St. patricia.brown@ lowa
Regional Room 276 acf.hhs.gov Kansas
Administrator Kansas City, MO Missouri
64106 Nebraska
(816) 426-2235
Fax (816)426-2888
Region VIII Sandra Naatz, Federal Office Building sandra.naatz@ Colorado
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Healthy Marriage 1961 Stout Street acf.hhs.gov Montana
Specialist 9" Floor North Dakota
Denver, CO 80294- South Dakota
3538 Utah
(303) 844-1221 Wyoming
Fax (303) 844-2313
Region IX Corrine M. Corson, 50 United Nations corinne.corson@ Arizona
Healthy Marriage Plaza acf.hhs.gov California
Specialist Room 450 Hawaii
San Francisco, CA Nevada
94102 American
(415) 437-8661 Samoa
Fax (415) 437-8444 Commonwealth
of the Northern
Marinas
Federated
States of
Micronesia
(Chunk,
Pohnpei, Yap)
Guam Marshall
Islands Palau
Region X Lewissa Swanson, 2201 6™ Avenue lewissa.swanson@ Alaska
Healthy Marriage MS-70 acf.hhs.gov Idaho
Specialist Seattle, WAS 98121 Oregon
(206) 615-2573 Washington
Janice King- Fax (206) 615-2574
Dunbar

Program Specialist

(206) 615-2716

janice.king-dunbar@

acf.hhs.gov

Hispanic Healthy
Marriage Initiative

Frank Fuentes

Portals 8" Floor,
Room/Suite 8005
Washington, DC
20447
(202)205-8347

frank.fuentes@
acf.hhs.gov

Administration for
Native Americans

Sarah Skriloff

370 L’Enfant
Promenade, SW
Washington, DC

20447
(202) 205-4328

sarah.skriloff

@acf.hhs.gov

Children’s Bureau

Julie Lee

Jason Bohn

1250 Maryland
Avenue NW
8th Floor
Washington, DC
20024
(202)205-8640
Fax (202) 260-9345

(202)205-7273

julie.lee@
acf.hhs.gov

jason.bohn@
acf.hhs.gov

Office of Child
Support Enforcement

David Armaudo

370 L'enfant
Promenade, SW
Washington, DC

20447
(202) 401-5364
Fax (202) 205- 4342

david.armaudo@
acf.hhs.gov




John Langrock (202) 401-4842 john.langrock@
acf.hhs.gov
Office of Community Sara Lee 370 L’enfant sara.lee@
Services Promenade, SW acf.hhs.gov
Washington, DC
20447
(202) 401-4850
Fax (202) 401-5718
Loren Bussert 370 L'enfant loren.bussert@
acf.hhs.gov

Office of Refugee
Resettlement

Fax (202) 401-0981

Promenade, SW
Washington, DC
20447

(202) 401-4732

Kathy Do (202) 401-4579 kathy.do@acf.hhs.gov
Office of Regional Diann Dawson 370 L'enfant diann.dawson@
Operations Director of Promenade, SW acf.hhs.gov
Regional Washington, DC
Operations and 20447
AAHMI Lead (202) 401-4802
Fax (202) 401-5776
James Murray (202)401-4881 james.murray@
(202) 401-5706 acf.hhs.gov
Geneva Ware-Rice 370 L’enfant geneva.warerice@
acf.hhs.gov

Office of Family
Assistance

Michelle Clune
Nathaniel Johnson
Karal Busch
Doresa Payton

Michele Walters

Promenade, SW
Washington, DC
20447
(202) 205-8354

(202)401-5467
(202)690-5800

(202) 205-5924

(202) 401-4639

(202)401-5276

michelle.clune@
acf.hhs.gov

nathaniel.johnson@

acf.hhs.gov

karal.busch@
acf.hhs.gov

doresa.payton@
acf.hhs.gov

michele.walters@
acf.hhs.gov
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